lowa Youth Survey- Van Buren County
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Van Buren County SAFE Coalition seeks to stimulate community involvement to 4\

promote responsible behaviors, among youth and adults leading to SAFE and P -

healthy communities. ¥ -
e

4
C—

During the last 30 days, on how many days did you have 5 or more drinks of alcohol in a row?

(Binge Drinking at least once)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 6% 20% 38%
Fall 05 4% 23% 41%
Fall 08 5% 16% 33%
Fall 09 2% 16% 35%
Fall 10 4% 21% 30%
Fall 12 0% 9% 17%
Fall 14 2% 4% 15%
Fall 16 1% 2% 17%
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During the last 30 days, have you had at least one drink of alcohol (Yes)? Past 30 Day Use
6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 7% 27% 47%
Fall 05 16% 27% 53%
Fall 08 11% 32% 34%
Fall 09 6% 29% 51%
Fall 10 4% 26% 36%
Fall 12 0% 9% 25%
Fall 14 2% 12% 27%
Fall 16 5% 3% 27%
Alcohol Use
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Do you feel you are currently dependant on Alcohol (Yes)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 3% 4% 7%
Fall 05 1% 3% 7%
Fall 08 4% 2% 4%

In the community how hard would it be for kids under 21 to get alcoholic beverages?
(Easy or Very Easy)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 28% 54% 81%
Fall 05 25% 55% 81%
Fall 08 26% 62% 75%
Fall 10 16% 49% 7%
Fall 12 24% 46% 67%
Fall 14 18% 32% 81%
Fall 16 16% 41% 83%

Easy or Very Easy

Accessibility (Easy or Very Easy)
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In the past 30 days, on how many days have you smoked a cigarette? (at least once)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 4% 11% 34%
Fall 05 2% 11% 36%
Fall 08 1% 10% 19%
Fall 09 0% 8% 37%
Fall 10 2% 20% 18%
Fall 12 2% 6% 16%
Fall 14 0% 0% 12%
Fall 16 0% 2% 11%
Tobacco Use
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On how many of the last 30 days have you used smokeless tobacco? (at least once)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 1% 4% 6%
Fall 05 2% 2% 7%
Fall 08 2% 3% 13%
Fall 10 0% 5% 9%
Fall 12 0% 0% 12%
Fall 14 0% 1% 15%
Fall 16 0% 0% 8%

In the community how hard would it be for kids under 18 to get cigarettes? (Easy or Very Easy)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 23% 46% 82%
Fall 05 19% 44% 87%
Fall 08 26% 51% 78%
Fall 10 14% 49% 75%
Fall 12 25% 45% 68%
Fall 14 13% 32% 77%
Fall 16 10% 41% 76%

Cigarette Accessibility- Easy or Very Easy
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During the last 30 days, on how many days have you used marijuana (at least one time)?
6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 1% 6% 12%
Fall 05 0% 0% 6%
Fall 08 1% 11% 12%
Fall 09 0% 8% 14%
Fall 10 2% 5% 3%
Fall 12 0% 2% 2%
Fall 14 0% 0% 5%
Fall 16 0% 3% 8%
Marijuana Use
Fall 02 Fall 05 Fall 08 Fall 09 Fall 10 Fall 12 Fall 14 Fall 16
25%
20%
(/]
3 —4—6th
e 1% —a—sth
& -
£ 10% /bi 11th
5
&y | \
0% MA




In the community how hard would it be for kids to get marijuana? (Easy or Very Easy)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 10% 33% 58%
Fall 05 8% 19% 48%
Fall 08 12% 31% 46%
Fall 10 6% 21% 49%
Fall 12 6% 32% 49%
Fall 14 7% 20% 52%
Fall 16 5% 24% 56%

During the last 30 days how many times have you skipped or "cut'

(at least once)

' classes on school days?

6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 10% 9% 15%
Fall 05 6% 8% 19%
Fall 08 10% 13% 22%
Fall 10 11% 17% 22%
Fall 12 8% 14% 7%
Fall 14 6% 10% 23%
Fall 16 23% 10% 23%

In the past 30 days, how many days have you used Prescription Medications that were not prescribed for
you by your doctor? (at least once)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 05 1% 2% 4%
Fall 08 0% 8% 3%
Fall 10 0% 6% 6%
Fall 12 4% 4% 3%
Fall 14 2% 3% 3%

In the past 30 days, on how many days have you used Prescription Medications (prescribed by you doctor)
different from the directions? (at least once)

6th 8th 11th

Fall 10 0% 6% 6%

Fall 12 4% 4% 3%

DFC Core Measures 2012 3% 0% 6%
Fall 14 0% 1% 3%

In the past 30 days, on how many days have you used over the counter medication different from the
directions? (at least once)

6th 8th 11th
Fall 05 2% 2% 8%
Fall 08 1% 0% 6%
Fall 10 1% 6% 4%
Fall 12 0% 2% 2%
Fall 14 0% 0% 3%
Have you ever tried to kill yourself (Yes)
6th 8th 11th
Fall 02 8% 12% 16%
Fall 05 6% 7% 18%
Fall 08 3% 12% 11%
Fall 10 9% 11% Not Asked
changed to "In the last 12 months" Fall 12 0% 0% 3%
Fall 14 4% 5% 3%

Find the Full Report at: http://www.iowayouthsurvey.iowa.gov/images/2016_County_reports/89.Van%20Buren.pdf

Committed to making Van Buren County a SAFE (Substance Abuse Free Environment) place to live!




